### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

RECEIVED Form Must Be Typed

//-/8-07

NOV 1 8 2002

WELL HISTORY - DEGG	160 - 1002
Operator: License # 33037	API No. 15 - 163-23349-0000WICHTA
Name: C_C_Oil	County: Rooks URIGINAL
Address: 2607C Augusta Lane	N/2 <sup>2</sup> -NW-NE-NW Sec. 6 Twp. 10 S. R. 19 East X West
City/State/Zip: Hays, KS 67601	
Purchaser: NCRA	feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Ron Cummings	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ( 785 ) 625-7202	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: A&A Production	Lease Name: Childs Unit Well #: 1
License: 30076	Field Name: Marcotte
Wellsite Geologist: Ken Vehige	Producing Formation: Arbuckle (First Break)
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2210 Kelly Bushing: 2215
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3779 Plug Back Total Depth:
X Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 212 @ 217 140sks
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? X Yes No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1642!
Operator:	feet depth to Surface w/ 350 sx cmt.
Well Name:	60/40 6% Gel
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 33,000 ppm Fluid volume 400 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used <u>Air Dry</u>
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
7-9-02 7-17-02 7-17-02	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Recompletion Date  Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec TwpS. R
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, worko Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, ever or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-12 sand geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING s. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulaterin are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	late the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Owner Date: 0 1////	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th day of 10 vemb	If Denied, Yes Date:
2002	Wireline Log Received
(lando M) Mais	MO Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: ////////////////////////////////////	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 1/870	VERDA M. BRIN

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS

15-163-23349-000 ORIGINAL

Operator Name:C	C Oil			Lease	e Name:	Childs Un	it	. Well #: <u>1</u>		
Sec. 6 Twp. 1	<u>.0</u> s. r. <u>19</u>	_	st X West	Count	y:	Rooks			-	
INSTRUCTIONS: Shot tested, time tool open temperature, fluid reco Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing every, and flow rate	ig and shu es if gas to	ut-in pressures, o surface test, a	whether s along with	hut-in pr	essure reached	static level, hydro	static pressu	res, bottom ho	ole
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		[ <u>X</u> ]	Yes 🗌 No			.og Formati	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sam	ple
Samples Sent to Geole	ogical Survey	П,	Yes No		Nam			Тор	Datu	
Cores Taken	,		Yes X No		,	nydrite oeka		1626 3213	+588 <b>-</b> 999	
Electric Log Run		[X]			· · ·	nsing KC		3459	-999 -124	
(Submit Copy)		CA1				buckle	/ D. 1.3 < D. 17.1.36 - #1	37,70	-155	
List All E. Logs Run:					TD		≥ 3 3 € . · .	3779	-156	
Gamma	Ray/Neutron	1					MOV 1 8 2	002		
						ĺ	KCC MC			
		Rep		RECORD conductor, s		ew X Used ermediate, produc	tion, etc.			***************************************
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		ize Casing et (In O.D.)	We Lbs.	ight / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacjs Used	Type and P Additiv	
Surface	12½	8-5/8	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	20		217	60/40POZ	140	3%CC 2%	
Production	7-7/8	5½		14		3772½	Common	150	10% Sal	Lt
				Port	Colla	r1642	60/40POZ	350	6% Gel	Ĺ
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQI	JEEZE RECORD	)			
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Тур	e of Cement	#Sacks	s Used		Type and Pe	ercent Additive:	S	
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Per				cture, Shot, Cement and Kind of Mai			Depth
None						Acid				
						250 Gal 1	5% INS		3773-37	79
	-			,		1500 gal				
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer A		Liner Run				
	2 7/8	375				_	Yes X No			
Date of First, Resumerd F	Production, SWD or E	Enhr.	Producing Met	hod	¬	[NZ -	<u> </u>	[		
8/1/02					Flowing	g X Pumpir	ng Gas Lift	U Oth	er (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbis.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er Bi	bls. Ga	s-Oil Ratio	Gr	ravity
Disposition of Gas	11 METHOD OF	COMPLET	0		0	Production Inter	val 27721 2	770	3	85°
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		X Open Hole	Perf	. n	Dually Comp.	val 3773 '−3	119 		
(If vented, Sum	it ACO-18.)		Other (Speci			· ·				



0RIGINAL

107 18 2002 No 16305

### **Test Ticket**

Well Name & No Chil	ds #1		Test No	D	Dat	0 7-15-02	
Company <u>CCO</u>	-/			Zone T	ested	LKC	
Address 2607 Augu	STO LA. H	1.15.	Ks. 671	50/	Elevation	КВ	GL
Co. Rep / Geo. Ken	chiar co	nt. A	uder 50	a Dale	2. Est. i	Ft. of PayPor	%
Location: Sec.							
No. of Copies Distribut							3
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Interval Tested		<u> </u>		r Wt/Lbs_3	•	Unseated Str Wt./Lbs	
Anchor Length				Lbs. 30		Wt. Pulled Loose/Lbs	: 4 <i>3,0</i> 0
Top Packer Depth		_		ight /poc			<del></del>
Bottom Packer Depth					_	Rubber Size — 6 3/4	
Total Depth		-		Run_46	~		_
Mud Wt 9, 3 LCM			-			Ft. Run	74
Blow Description J.F. C	veak 57	read	1.1501	Hace	0 6/	0 <del>w</del>	
	<u> </u>		/				
F.F. Weak blo.	u - +1/ush	<u>od                                    </u>	Tool	,,			
				417	·		
Recovery — Total Feet	•			in 🔐	20		
	of Mudufo	بک /نہ	2 UM	%gas	%oil_	%water	%mud
Rec Feet				%gas	%oil	%water	%mud
Rec Feet				%gas	%oil	%water	%mud
Rec Feet				%gas	%oil	%water	%mud
	Of			%gas	%oil	%water	%mud
BHT °F Gra	vity	_ °API D	@	°F	Corrected	d Gravity	°API
RW @	°F Chlorides _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	pp	m Recovery	Chlor	ides 4,000 pp	m System
	AK-1 Alpine				_		
(A) Initital Hydrostatic Mud			ecorder No			T-On Location	<b>~</b>
(B) First Initial Flow Pressure			(depth)_		-	T-Started	1:40
(C) First Final Flow Pressure	35		ecorder No		_	T-Open <i>2</i> _	1.45
(D) Initial Shut-In Pressure	402	_ PSI	(depth)	•	5.0	T-Pulled	1/5
(E) Second Initial Flow Pressure _ (F) Second Final Flow Pressure	47	<del></del>	ecorder No		···································	T-Out	100
(F) Second Final Flow Pressure _ (G) Final Shut-in Pressure	37	_ PSI	_ (depth) printed Opening	<b></b>	~ ·	T-Off Location _ <i>_</i>	
(Q) Final Hydrostatic Mud	1724		itial Opening itial Shut-in _			est	
	767		inal Shut-in _ inal Flow			lars Safety Joint	
TRILOBITE TESTING INC. SHALL NOT BE LIABL	E FOD DAMAGE OF ANY PER	-	inal Now			Straddle	
THE PROPERTY OR PERSONNEL OF THE ONE	FOR WHOM A TEST IS MADE.	OR				Circ. Sub	
FOR ANY LOSS SUFFERED OR SUSTAINED. DIRI THE USE OF ITS EQUIPMENT, OR ITS STATEME	•					Sampler	
THE RESULTS OF ANY TEST, TOOLS LOST OR BE PAID FOR AT COST BY THE PARTY FOR WH		L				Extra Packer	
						ec. Rec	
Approved By				٠		Mileage <u>40</u>	
	~ V					Other	· · · · · · · ·

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 11679 OX 31 BEE, KANSAS 67665

REMIT TO PO BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SUSSEC. TWP RANGE	EALLED OUT ON LOCATION	i Jobstart Joben <b>j</b> sh
DATE 7 SEC. TWP. RANGE	CALEEROUI	N JUDESTART JUDIERUSTI
LEASE WELL# / LOGATION	1201530	COUNTY
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)		
CONTRACTOR SALLE WAS SALVER	OWNER	
TYPE OF JOB	CINESTAN	
HOLE SIZE / T.D. CASING SIZE DEPTH	CEMENT AMOUNT ORDERED	19 11 12 11
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	AMEGINI ORDERED	
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	ZG-/	
TOOL DEPTH		
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON	
MEAS LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX	@
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL	@
PERFS. DISPLACEMENT	CHLORIDE	
		@
EQUIPMENT TO		@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER		@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER  # HELPER		0
BULK TRUCK	HANDLING	@
# DRIVER	MIREACE	
BULK TRUCK		
# 76.3 DRIVER	RICIVID	TOTAL
	NOV 1 o 2002	
<b>REMARKS:</b>	NOV 1 8 2002 Serv	/ICE
topped play a scupil	KCC WICHITA	
opened for 50 to paper	DEPTH OF YOR	Section 1
The state of the s	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	
Trunk 1/2	EXTRA FOOTAGE	@
	/ MILEAGE	@
TITIAL R. DW TONK ("	<b>V</b> PLUG	
The stand for my		
// 30 7 M. U. W.		
The state of the s		☑❷_ TOTAL
CHARGE TO: 2 Y C D -C		A Description of the second se
	750-6	
STREET	FEOATIBO	ORWENT), (T
CITYSTATEZIP	793.000	102 303
		<u>@</u>
		<u>@</u>
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<b>@</b>
St. All. J. C. C. T.		@
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.		
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or		TOTAL
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was		
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	TAX	
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	1.4VA	
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TOTAL CHARGE	
	DISCOUNT	IF PAID IN 30 DAY
SIGNATURE		
		nganasa - Markasa Balanasa Balanasa Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabu Kabupatèn Kabupatèn

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., MED WAL

DATE 7-9+05 LEASE A LOS	<b>WELL#</b>	RANGE	CALLED OUT ON LOCATION  300 00 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	JOB TARE JOB HIN COUNTY STRATE
OLD OR SWEE  CONTRACTOR  TYRE OF JOB  HOLE SIZE  CASING SIZE  TUBING SIZE  DRILL PIRE  TOOL	A A DA TA	TH TH TH	OWNER  CEMENT AMOUNT ORDERED  100	* 120 E
PRES MAX MEAS LINE EMENT LEFT II PERES DISPLACEMENT	SHO N.CSG.	IMUM EJOINE 331	COMMON POZMEX GEL CHEORIDE	@ @ @ @ @ @
345 BULK TRUCK BULK TRUCK	DRIVER DRIVER  REMARKS:		HANDLING MILEAGE CTIVED  NOV 18 2002  VCC WICHTA SERVICE	œ  TOTAL  E
	27747 C	THANK'S	MELEAGE PEUG 73/8 COOPER	
HARGE TO:	STATE	ZIP		* <u>\$</u>
nd furnish cemer ontractor to do wone to satisfaction ontractor. I have	ing Co., Inc. quested to rent ceme nter and helper to ass york as is listed. The on and supervision of read & understand to isted on the reverse s	ist owner or above work was owner agent or he TERMS AND	TAXTOFAL CHARGE	@
GNATURE /	<u>June 9</u>		DISCOUNTPRINTEI	— IF PAID IN 30 E

#### allied cementing co., inc. **1**1663

REMITTO PO BOX 31.
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICORNO, NA

DATE 2/12/02	SEC.	TWP:	RANGE	CALLED O	UT	ON LOCATION		START	JOB FINISH
							CQI	INTÝ,	STATE
lbase <b>C.N.; V.J.s.</b> OLD OR <b>M</b> EW (Cii			LOCATION	CICI) de	<i>y</i> /3	<b>ソ</b> ん		&XS.	11.5
<u> </u>	reic one)						<u>(2,12)</u> (2,12)		
CONTRACTOR				OWNE	<u>ER</u>				
TYPE OF JOB 🔏	encysti:		). <i>322</i> 4	СЕМН	ONIT:				
MASSEMENT CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	5 45	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	EPTH 3222		UNT ORD	eren 🗸	50 m	m .74	2G11
TUBING SIZE		\$176.1505.000\delta.co	EPTH	Amoe					5.5.14
DRILL PIPE		n in the statement of the first	EPITH				ع للاحظ		<b>1</b>
<u>FOOL → × × ∠</u> PRES. MAX	<u>aller</u>	1 2004000000000	PTH Day of the		<b>.</b>		1	ur"	
MEAS. LINE			INIMUM IOE JOINT 42 2	COMIN POZM	STATE OF THE SAME OF		@; @		
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG.			GEL					
PERFS.				CHLO	RIDE		@		or a second
DISPLACEMENT	<b>4</b> 7 2	1201200000000			1 - 12 A S A S A S A S A S A S A S A S A S A		@_ 		
	FOU	PMEN1					@_ 		
PUMPTRÚČK (	CEMENTE	D 1							
中国中国共和国的国际中国共和国的国际。	JEMENTE HELPER	A Committee Comm					@_	<u> </u>	948
BULK TRUCK				HAND	A Comment of the Comm	-WEV	@_		10.00
	DRIVER	<u>ප</u>	1881	WHEE	, KE	3000	1		
BULK TRUCK I	ORIVER				Vou	180	<b>X</b>	TOTAL	
						'MION'		<i>L</i>	4-W
		<b>经验的股份</b>					4年7月日本市10月日		
	REM	APKS.			, KO,	CED	VIČE		( nell*
4		ARKS:	na kali alikati kal		(U) *	18 2003 WICHIT	VIĆE **	,~;37	70
FORWARD	32243	<b>Ja</b> 11	حالمان ک		*	SER	VIĆE // ~ <sup>27</sup>	,~;# <u>*</u>	90°
FOIDER EX	-3274.5 73687	n n k o	حالمان ک	DEPTH PUMP	≯ I OF JOB TRUCK∰		VIĆE 47 <del>2 2</del> 7	,r,;;**	49014 4002 4000
FOIDER EX	32243	n n k o	حالمان ک	DEPTE PUMP EXTRA	A FOOTA		viće *** **** ****	,~,\$7 	15 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
FOIDER EX	-3274.5 73687	n n k o	حالمان ک	DEPTH PUMP EXTRA	HOF JOB TRUCKA A FOOTA CE		**************************************		45 BU
Fellow Def	332943 13983 62+117	n n k o	حالمان ک	DEPTH PUMP EXTRA	A FOOTA		**************************************	**************************************	4800 4800 
FOIDER EX	332943 13983 62+117	n n k o	حالمان ک	DEPTH PUMP EXTRA	HOF JOB TRUCKA A FOOTA CE		**************************************		400 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Fellow Def	332943 13983 62+117	n n k o	حالمان ک	DEPTE PUMP EXTRA	HOFJOB TRUCKA A FOOTA CE_S		**************************************		45°
Fallow Del	332015 1353 62 + No	M 11 D 3 T1	حالمان ک	DEPTE PUMP EXTRA	HOFJOB TRUCKA A FOOTA CE_S		**************************************	TOTAL	\$0°21"    1
Fellow Def	332015 1353 62 + No	M 11 D 3 T1	حالمان ک	DEPTH PUMP EXTRA	HOFJOB TRUCKA A FOOTA CE_S		**************************************		\$pell*
Fallow Del	332015 1353 62 + No	M 11 D 3 T1	حالمان ک	DEPTE PUMP EXTRA	HOFJOB TRUCKA A FOOTA CE_S			TOTAL	30 21 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
FEIVENDED	332015 1353 62 + No	M 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	حالمان ک	DEPTH PUMP EXTRA PLUG	HOF JOB TRUCKA A FOOTA GE	HARGE GE'/		TOTAL	\$10° 3' 4' 5' 5' 5' 5' 5' 5' 5' 5' 5' 5' 5' 5' 5'
TREET	3289 5 1393 621 111 12	M 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	entter	DEPTE PUMP EXTRA	HOF JOB TRUCKA A FOOTA GE	HARGE GE'/	A POLIPMI	TOTAL	\$pell*
TREET	3289 5 1393 621 111 12	M 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	entter	DEPTH PUMP EXTRA PLUG	HOF JOB TRUCKA A FOOTA GE	HARGE GE'/	A PARTIES AND A	TOTAL	\$p = 1 **
TREET	3289 5 1393 621 111 12	M 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	entter	DEPTH PUMP EXTRA PLUG	HOF JOB TRUCKA A FOOTA GE	HARGE GE'/	A POLIPMI	TOTAL	30° 3' 3' 3' 3' 3' 3' 3' 3' 3' 3' 3' 3' 3'
HARGE TO:	3284 3 7393 62 + 11 <sub>4</sub> 8 2	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	entter	DEPTH PUMP EXTRA PLUG	HOF JOB TRUCKA A FOOTA GE	HARGE GE'/	**************************************	TOTAL	\$p 2" "
Fallew/ D/  Fallew	STAT	M M M TO ST	E EJER.	DEPTIE PUMP EXTRA PLUG	HOF JOB TRUCKA A FOOTA GE	HARGE GE'/		TOTAL	
CHARGE TO: CTREET  TO Allied Cementi Ou are hereby required formula to the common comm	STATE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF	TID:	ZIP_	DEPTH PUMP EXTRA	HOF JOB TRUCKA A FOOTA GE	HARGE GE'/		TOTAL	
CHARGE TO:  CHARGE TO:  CHARGE TO:  CO Allied Cement  Ou are hereby required furnish cement  ontractor to do we	rig Co., Included to leter and hele ork as is lie	TO ST TO A ST	ZIP  nenting equipments is sist owner or he above work we	DEPTH PUMP EXTRA	HOF JOB TRUCKA A FOOTA GE	HARGE GE'/		TOTAL NOTAL	\$000
CHARGE TO:  CO Allied Cement  You are hereby required furnish cement  one to satisfaction	rig Co., Included the land super the	E: rent cen per to a sted. Tryision	ZIP  TENTON MENTAL TO THE ABOVE WORK WE OF OWNER AGENCY	DEPTH PUMP EXTRA PLUG	HOF JOB TRUCKA A FOOTA GE	HARGE GE'/		TOTAL NOTAL	
CHARGE TO: C TREET TTY  To Allied Cementi ou are hereby required furnish cement ontractor to do we one to satisfaction ontractor. I have	STA'	E: rent cent per to a sted. Tryision derstand	ZIP_  menting equipment assist owner or the above work with of owner agent or the "TERMS At	DEPTH PUMP EXTRA PLUG	HOF JOB TRUCKA A FOOTA GE	FLÖAT E		TOTAL NOTAL	50 - 1 "
CHARGE TO:  CO Allied Cement  You are hereby required furnish cement  one to satisfaction	STA'	E: rent cent per to a sted. Tryision derstand	ZIP_  menting equipment assist owner or the above work with of owner agent or the "TERMS At	DEPTH PUMP EXTRA PLUG PLUG  It is tax Total	HOF JOB TRUCKA FOOTA GE S Z	FLÖAT E		TOTAL	## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##
CHARGE TO: C TREET TTY  To Allied Cementi ou are hereby required furnish cement ontractor to do we one to satisfaction ontractor. I have	STA'	E: rent cent per to a sted. Tryision derstand	ZIP_  menting equipment assist owner or the above work with of owner agent or the "TERMS At	DEPTH PUMP EXTRA PLUG	HOF JOB TRUCKA FOOTA GE S Z	FLÖAT E		TOTAL	DIN 30 DAYS